Conclusion and orders

[67] For the above reasons I conclude Mr Chiu was, as acclaimed an employee of Ances, 

up to 27 February 2019.  As a result wages are due and the following orders are made:

a. The first respondent, Ances Limited, is to pay Mr Chiu $3452.78 (three 

thousand, four hundred and fifty two dollars and seventy eight cents) gross 

being outstanding wages and holiday pay;

b. The first respondent, Ances Limited, is to pay Mr Chiu a further $127.10 (one 

hundred and twenty seven dollars and ten cents) being interest on the wages 

and holiday pay;

c. Payment is to be made no later than 4.00pm on Friday 15 May 2020;

d. Should Ances fail to pay liability transfers to the second respondent, Jin Wu 

pursuant to s 142Y of the Employment Relations Act.